Radial Leaded Ceramic Disc Capacitors
General Purpose Disc, CGP Series, 1,000 - 10,000 VDC (Commercial Grade)
C1127_CGP (2025-12-01)1 | YAGEOGroup.com
Benefits
• Operating temperature range of −25°C to +85°C
• DC voltage ratings of 1 KV, 2 KV, 3 KV, 4 KV, 6 KV, 8 KV and 10KV
• Capacitance offerings ranging from 5.1 pF up to 10 nF
• Available capacitance tolerances of ±5%, ±10%, and ±20%

Radial Leaded Ceramic Disc Capacitors
General Purpose Disc, CGP Series, 1,000 - 10,000 VDC (Commercial Grade)
Ordering Information
CGP 5 C 103 M D V D A A 7301
Ceramic
Series
Lead
Spacing
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage (VDC)
Dielectric/
Temp. Char.
Design
Lead
Configuration1,2
Failure
Rate
Packaging
(C-Spec)
CGP =
Ceramic
General
Purpose
5 = 5.0 mm
7 = 7.5 mm
1 = 10.0 mm
2 = 12.5 mm
C =
Standard
Two
significant
digits and
Number of
zeroes
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
D = 1,000
G = 2,000
H = 3,000
U = 4,000
K = 6,000
L = 8,000
N = 10,000
S = SL
Y =  Y5P
W = Y5U
V = Y5V
D =
Disc
A = Straight
B = Vertical Kink
C = Outside Kink
D = Inside Kink
A =
N/A
See